
Phila.Fruit
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 26-JUL-2000
Report Supplied By USDA

FRUITS -CLEMENTINES; ctns SF
si 1 fr cond 5.00 sz 2 fr cond 5.00 -

GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET STEADY
ctns CA Red 40s 12.00 45 /j buctns FL
U.S. One IndianRiver Red 23s 12.00 27s
12.00 32s 12.00 36s 12.00 40s 12.00 48s
11.00 56s 11.00 -LEMONS: MARKET
STEADY ctns CA Shprs Ist Grade 140s
30.00 165 s 30.00 Shprs Choice 95s 16.50-
18.00 mostly 17.50-18.00 115 s 16.50-
18.00 mostly 17.00-18.00 140 s 16.50-
18.00 mostly 17.50-18.00 165 s 16.50-
19.50 some 20.00 200 s 20.00 -LIMES;
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns FL 48s
5.50- 54s 5.50-6.00 MX 36s 6.50 48s
5.50- some 4.50 54s 5.506.50 some
4.50 40 lb ctns MX 150 s 16.00-18.50
mostly 16.00-16.50 175 s 14.00-16.00 few
18.00 200 s 18.00 -MISC CITRUS: NO
SALES REPORTED -ORANGES:
MARKET STEADY ctns CA Shprs Ist
Grade Valencia 56s 15.00 88s 12.00-
13.00 Shprs Choice Valencia S6s 9.50-
11.00 72s 9.50-11.00 88s 9.50-11.00 113 s
9.50 4/5 buctns FL Valencia 80s 12.50-
13.00 100 s 12.50-13.00 -TANGELOS:
OFFERINGS NONE -TANGERINES;
OFFERINGS NONE -TEMPLES:
OFFERINGS NONE

BERRIES -BLUEBERRIES;
MARKET HIGHER fits 12 1-pt cups
with lids NJ med-Ige 12.00-14.00 mostly
13.00-14.00-CRANBERRIES: OFFER-
INGS NONE -MISC BERRIES: fits 12
6-oz cups with lids CA Blackberries
22.00 OR Blackberries 24.00-27.00 -

RASPBERRIES: fits 12 6-oz cups with
lids CA Red 18.00-22.00 CD Red 24.00-
26.00 ord cond 8.00-10.00 -

STRAWBERRIES: MARKETLOWER
fits 12 1-pt bkts CA med-Ige 8.00-11.00
mostly 9.00-10.00one label 12.00-13.00

MELONS -CANTALOUPS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY Vi
ctns/crts CA 9s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00 12s
8.00- fr cond 4.006.00 15s 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 fr cond 4.006.00 18s8.00 fr
cond 4.00-6.00 fit ctns NJ 8s 5.006.00 -

HONEYDEWS: MARKET LOWER %

ctns CA 4s 7.00 5s 6.00-7.50 some 10.00
6s 6.00-8.00 few 10.00 -MISC MELONS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -WATERMELONS: MARKET
PA LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY, ctns perctn NJ Sugar Baby 6s
7.00- 8s 7.00-8.00 PA Yellow Meat
6s 4.00-5.00 8s 4.00-5.00 Sugar Baby 8s
5.006.00 9s 5.006.00 VA Sangria 3s
15.00 bins MD Red Seedless per 24” bln
140.00- per melon NC Sangria 22-

24 lb 3.00 24-28 lb 3.25-3.50 28-30 lb
3.75-4.00 VA Sangria 22-24 lb 3.00 24-28
lb 3.25-3.50 28-30 lb 3.75-4.00 Starbright
24-28 lb3.25 28-30 lb 3.50-3.75

NON-CITRUS FRUITS -APPLES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
72s one label 20.00 80s 13.00-15.00 one
label 20.00 88s 15.00-15.50 one label
20.00 100 s 13.00-15.00 mostly 13.00
some 12.00 113 s 13.00-15.00 125 s 15.00
Golden Delicious 88s 19.50-21.50 100 s
19.50-21.50 Granny Smith 88s 28.00

'U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious 64s 17.00
72s 17.00 ctns celpk WA WAExFcy

Golden Delicious 80s 25.00-29.00 fr cond
20.00 96s 27.00 -APRICOTS: 24 lb ctns
IseWA WAOne Rivals 1 %" min 17.00-

AVOCADOS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s 42.00-
44.00 -BANANAS: MARKET STEADY
40 lb ctns IMPORT 9.50 fair qual 8,50-
9.00 sml 7.50 petite 13.00 40 lb ctns
bagged IMPORT 10.00-CHERRIES: 20
lb ctns WA WAOne Lapin 9 Vi row sz
45.00 ctns 12 1.1 LB FLMB RAINIER fr
cond 12.00-FRUITS OTHER: ctns 2 lyr
MX Cactus Pears 30s 15.00 36s 15.00 38s
13.00 45s 13.00 -GRAPES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 21 lb lugs CA Flame
Seedless Ige 21.00 med-lge 19.00 Cardi-
nal med-lge 15.00 19 lb lugs bgd CA Per-
lette med 8.00-9.00 occ 10.00Thompson
Seedless med-lge 14.00-16.00 mostly
14.00one label 18.00Flame Seedless Ige
19.00- med-lge 12.00-16.00 mostly
15.00- some 18.00med 10.00-11.00
White Seedless Type Ige 21.00 Black
Seedless Ige 18.00-20.00 mostly 19.00
med-lge 12.00-13.00 Exotic med-lge
18.00- mostly 18.00 18 lb lugs wrpd
CA Thompson Seedless med-lge 18.00
Flame Seedless Ige 20.00 med-lge 18.00-

KIWIFRUIT: fits 1 lyr NZ 56s 11.00
ctns 22 lb Ise NZ 36 sz 20.00 -

MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr MXKent 8s 4.00-
5.00 9s 4.00-5.00 fr cond 3.50 10s 4.00-
4.50 -NECTARINES: MARKET
STEADY ctns 2 lyr trypk CA California
Well Matured Summer Fire 48-50 s 15.00
25 lb ctns Ise CA California Well Ma-
tured Red Diamond 70 sz 9.00 Summer
Brite 56 sz 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 72
sz 7.00-8.00 Various White Flesh Varie-

ties 56 sz 12.00-13.0072 sz fr cond 3.00-
5.00 Ruby Diamond 56 sz 12.00 60 sz
10.00-11.00 64 sz 9.00-10.00 72 sz 9.00-
10.00-PAPAYA: 10 lbctns HIRed Flesh

9s few 13.00 10s few 13.00 -PEACHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
trypk CA California Well Matured Vari-
ous Yellow Flesh Varieties 42s 12.00-
13.00mostly 12.00Elegant Lady 40-42 s
14.00-16.00 Zee Lady 40-42 s 14.00-16.00
'h buctns NJ No Grade Marks Various
Yellow Flesh Varieties 2 %‘up 14.00 2
'/Yup 11.00-12.00 2 Wup 8.00-9.00
Redhaven 2 Wup 16.00 2 ‘/Yup 14.00SC
U.S. ExOne Crest Haven 3‘up 10.00-
12.00 2 %‘up 14.00-15.00 2 VYup 12.00-
13.00 2 >/4‘up 9.00 WV U.S. ExOne

Redhaven 2 Wup 13.00 25 lb ctns CA
California Well Matured Elegant Lady
48 sz 10.00-11.00mostly 11.00California
Utility Various White Flesh Varieties 56
sz 9.00-10.00 -PEARS: 18-20 kg cntrs
AG D’Anjou 70s 8.00-10.00 80s 8.00-
10.00 110 s 6.00-8.00 Packham Triumph
70s 8.00-10.00 80s 8.00-10.00 90s 8.00-
10.00 100 s 6.00-8.00 -PERSIMMONS:
OFFERINGS NONE -PINEAPPLES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
CR 8s 14.00 10s 13.00-14.00 12s 13.00-
14.00 some 11.00 14s 13.00 -

PLANTAINS: MARKET STEADY 40
lb ctns CB Yellow 15.00-15.50 EC Green
15.00 -PLUMS: MARKET STEADY 28
lb ctns Ise CA California Well Matured
Friar 30 sz 13.00-16.00 some 18.00 35 sz
14.00- some 13.00 40 sz 11.00-14.00
some 16.00 45 sz 11.00-16.00 mostly
14.00- 50 sz 10.00 55 sz 10.00
Kelsey 30 sz 13.00-14.00 Simka 30 sz

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 29, 2000-Al3
14.00- some 18.00 35 sz 16.00-18.00
40 series 12.00-14.00some 16.00Fortune
25 sz 12 00-16.00 some 18.00 30sz 16.00-
18.00 35 sz 12.00-16.00some 18.00 40 sz
14.00- 45 sz 10.00-14.00 few 16.00-

POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS
NONE -PRUNES; OFFERINGS
NONE.

Lebanon
Produce Auction

Reistville, Pa.
Report Supplied by Auction

July 25,2000
BEANS: GREEN AND YELLOW

5.50-11.50, BOTH Vi BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 2.20.
CABBAGE: RED .40.; GREEN .35-

.55.
CANTALOUPES: SM. .85-.90, MED,

1.10-1.20,LARGE 1.00-1.20.
CUCUMBERS: 3.25-6.00 Vi BU.
HONEYDEW OR HONEYLOPE-

.6S-1.20.
PEACHES: 13.00-16.00 'h BU.
PEPPERS: LRGE. 13.00 BU.
POTATOES: RED 2.75-4.50, WHITE

2.00-3.50, BOTH Vi BU,
RED BEETS; 8.50 Vi BU.
SWEET CORN: WHITE 1.50-2.60,

BICOLOR 1.60-2.25, YELLOW 1.50-
2.40, ALL DOZ.

TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE.
27.50- MED. 24.50-29.50, LARGE
23.50- ALL 25 LBS.

AUCTION DAYS MON., TUBS.,
THURS., FRI., SAT., 9:50 A.M. HAY
AND STRAW TUES., 10A.M.

VS&mI^ft^IXCYEWTERPRISES
HI' MAG r ’cu^ura * me Spreading hi-cal

Cash Discount Savings on DeliveryCall Toll Free day and evening
1-800-724-3277

Serving PA. MD. Delmarva. NJ, NY & (LI)
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LAUREL FARMERS
AUCTION MARKET

.0. Box 633
rel, DE 19956

Marketing Fresh Produce
Through Mid-September

Watermelons, Cantaloupes, Sugar Babies,
Tomatoes and More
Opening July 6 9 AM

“No buyer too big or small-
Pickup loads to tractor trailer loads sold-

Buy your own - No fee for buying
No broker needed”

'

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to cut costs,

save taxes, and be more profitable”
Call about our FREE seminars

| 535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, PA 17603
. (717)299-6480 ♦ Fax (717)299-6390

ATTENTION DAIRY QUALITY
HAY BUYERS!

180-220+RFV 10% Max. Moisture -

•Performance Proven • Price Competitive
• Cost Effective • Highly Palatable

MINIMIZE YOUR SHRINKAGE!HANDLES LIKE GRAIN

WHY NOT USE SOME?
Minnesota Valley Alfalfa Producers Co-op

320-231-2400
E-mail salesQmnvap com

GREENCASTLE
LIVESTOCK MARKET, INC.

Off Exit 3 of 1-81
GREENCASTLE, PA. 17225

SALES EVERY
MONDAY at 2:00 P.M.

THURSDAY at 1:00 P.M.

HAT A STRAW SALE
Both Days at 11:30 AM.

FEEDER CATTLE SALE
IstFriday Night ofEvery Month at 7:15

POULTRT. EGGS. RABBITS
& PRODUCE SALE

Every Wednesday at 6:30 P.M.
■■■ . B 1
Charles “Jim” Metz Jeffrey S. Craig

OFF. MGR. OWNER
Res. (301) 739-4470 Res. (717) 532-5224

OFFICE - 717-597-2171

> sjt.tfiti JtJfJ,f»'


